
T
h

e
 W

o
rld

’s
 G

re
a

te
s

t P
o

o
ls 

12

Sponsored by

Pebble Technology  
International

8435 N. 90th St. 
Suite 6

Scottsdale, AZ 85258
800.937.5058

pebbletec.com

©2023 Pebble Technology International. 
Book Design: CXdesigngroup.com.  

Printed in USA.

2 0 2 3



1



Pebble Technology International has long been a driving force in the transformation of the pool building and remodeling 
industry. We offer the World’s Most Trusted Pool Finishes®, as well as exquisite tile, artisan Fire & Water features and much 
more. Above all, we honor excellence, with an unwavering dedication to product quality, durability and customer service. 
We work exclusively with select PebbleTec builders and authorized applicators, supporting their success. Together, we 
create some of the most beautiful pools in the world.
 
Please visit us at www.pebbletec.com and/or follow us on Instagram, Facebook, Pinterest and LinkedIn.

2 0 2 3

Our most popular pool finish features a blend of slightly smaller pebbles 
for a more refined texture.

This exclusive offering uses finely ground natural pebbles to provide 
exceptional durability with a very smooth texture.

This finish combines aggregate with vibrant glass beads and a blend of abalone 
and mother-of-pearl shell for a brilliant water color and a refined texture.

Our original pool finish provides a beautifully natural feel, featuring 
aggregate that incorporates the largest stones in our line. 

P O O L  F I N I S H E S

Celebrating Excellence in  
Pool Design & Craftsmanship

Dear Trusted Partners and Friends,
 

For more than a decade, we have been proud to host “The World’s Greatest Pools” award 

program, celebrating excellence in pool design and craftsmanship. 
 

Once again, our Pebble Technology International® builders, sales professionals and applicator 

partners have risen to the challenge, submitting a wide array of beautiful pool photos. All 

qualifying photos were judged by an independent panel of pool designers and editors from 

outdoor living and pool publications, on the basis of:

 n Outstanding pool design and craftsmanship

 n Superior photo quality and composition 

 n Exceptional interest to readers, including to prospective pool buyers 
 

On behalf of the entire Oldcastle APG family of brands, we are honored to present the top 

scoring photos in this year’s book. Each winning photo showcases a premium PebbleTec 

finish. However, many photos also feature our Lightstreams glass tile, PebbleTec Fire & 

Water features and Belgard pavers. Together, Oldcastle APG brand products make it 

easy for homeowners to create the outdoor living space of their dreams.
 

Thank you to all who have submitted projects for review. Please know that we 

appreciate the time you’ve invested in applying, as well as your continued 

support and use of our products.
 

We hope you enjoy paging through this year’s compilation of  

“The World’s Greatest Pools” as much as we have enjoyed  

creating it for you.
 

Best Regards,
 

Your Partners at Pebble Technology International and  

Oldcastle APG Northeast, Inc.

3

F I N I S H  E N H A N C E M E N T S

Take customization to new heights with our unique offering of pool finish 
enhancements. Both our Luminous™ glass beads and Shimmering Sea™ 
blend of abalone and mother-of-pearl shell provide extra sparkle to any 
finish. Use of these enhancements is indicated throughout this book by a 
brand marking next to the pool finish name.

A B O U T  U S

Front Cover:  
U.S. Pools – Page 217 

Back Cover:  
Backyard Paradise Luxury Pools – Page 59

S Y M B O L  L E G E N D

Sales Professional

Applicator

Builder Location

Fire+Water ElementsTM

Lightstreams®

Belgard® Pavers

This opulent new finish enhances our PebbleSheen® finish with smooth 
glass beads and Shimmering Sea™ for extra water color radiance. 

Our new velvety-smooth polished finish combines durability with vibrant 
glass beads and Shimmering Sea for mesmerizing color and sparkle. 

2



O U T D O O R  E L E M E N T S

Make your backyard a resort destination

Fire & Water products from Pebble Technology International are designed to match the 
quality and luxury of our pool finishes. These special features come with a premium warranty 
and all the support that you’ve come to expect from PebbleTec. Choose from our premium 
selection of products, including artisan cast stone and hammered copper bowls, fire pits, 
scuppers and more. 

Photo: Artisan Cast Stone Square Fire Bowl, Natural Finish – Mossrock

See more Fire+Water Elements on pages 69, 81, 107, 159, 207, and 211.

5

Hammered Copper Square Fire and Water Bowls (pg.159) Cast Stone Fire Pit, Natural Finish – Mossrock Cast Stone Patio Planters and Water Bowl, Honed Finish – Slate

Cast Stone Square Fire Pit and Fire Bowls, Honed Finish – Slate Hammered Copper Square Fire & Water Bowls (pg. 207) Cast Stone Square Fire & Water Bowls, Honed Finish – Ebony

Copper Scuppers – Chute Flow Stainless Steel Scupper – Sheet Flow Cast Stone Square Fire & Water Bowl, Honed Finish – Carrara



H A N D C R A F T E D  G L A S S  T I L E

Add further elegance and appeal to your outdoor oasis

Lightstreams handcrafted glass tile (American made) is twice fired for durability and especially 
designed for use in water environments. Exclusively sold through Pebble Technology 
International, it is known for its unique, premium appeal and its exceptional iridescence.

Photo: Renaissance II Collection, Royal Blue, Built by Quality Craft 

See more Lightstreams tile on pages 147 and 243.

7

Gold Iridescent Collection, Steel Blue Renaissance II Collection, Teal with Absolute Black Step Markers (pg. 243) Renaissance II Collection, Sky Blue

Renaissance II Collection, Absolute Black Gold Iridescent Collection, SBBS Mix Jewel Inlays

Gold Iridescent Collection, SBBS MixRenaissance II Collection, Royal Blue Renaissance II Collection, Intense Blue



C O N C R E T E  &  P O R C E L A I N  P A V E R S

Extend your poolscape beyond the water’s edge

Belgard pavers, coping and walls are the perfect complement to complete your PebbleTec oasis. 
The array of trend-forward textures and designs coordinate with any home’s architectural style to 
create a cohesive look that effortlessly flows from one outdoor space to the next. From the pool 
deck to the outdoor kitchen, and any outdoor room in between, Belgard paves the way.

Photo: Lafitt® Grana Slab and a contrasting band of Holland Stone pavers create a contemporary look to pair 
perfectly with the Mega-Tandem™ Cap Coping.

See more Belgard pavers on pages 189, 191, 193, and 203.

9

Catalina Grana® Large pavers in warm color tones create the elegant 
neutral canvas for the captivating accents of the pool and spa (pg. 191).

This poolscape’s natural stone aesthetic is created by Lafitt® 
Rustic Slab and Urbana® Stone, Coventina™ Coping and Ashlar 
Tandem™ Wall. Tru-Scapes® paver lights add to the ambiance.

Quarziti porcelain veneer provides a multi-dimensional natural 
stone texture to enhance this eclectic poolscape design (pg. 203). 

The realistic wood grain texture of Noon porcelain pavers provides 
a durable pool deck surface and a warm natural look (pg. 193).

The natural color blends of Smooth-faced Catalina Grana® Large 
pavers pair effortlessly with the natural stone of the raised spa 
and accent wall (pg. 189).

The classic pillowtop surface of Cambridge Cobble® and 
London® Cobble pavers combine with bullnose Marina™ 
Coping to create a timeless pool deck design.

Mirage® porcelain pavers in Verona™ face style emulate the complex 
variegation of natural stone to create distinctive contemporary 
outdoor living design.

This outdoor room with a view is highlighted by a pool deck of 
Mega-Libre® pavers, featuring textures and patterns that mimic 
natural flagstone.

Travertino™ pavers mimic natural travertine and are 
highlighted by the contrasting tone and smooth texture 
of Marina™ Coping borders to create an elegant look.



Kim Nash

Pool Boy Plastering

Jupiter, Florida

Tahoe Blue

11

Almar Jackson Pools



Vanz Steimle

Inspiration Pool Plastering

Santa Barbara, California

Tahoe Blue

13

California Pools of Malibu/
San Fernando Valley



Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Caribbean Blue

15

Executive 
Swimming Pools



Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Midnight Blue

17

Executive
Swimming Pools



Will Parrott

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, Texas

White Pearl

19

Keith Zars Pools



Dustin Maherg

Pool One Plastering

Port Charlotte, Florida

White Pearl

21

Nautilus Pools



Benjamin Strope

Revolution Pool Finishes

Durham, North Carolina

Caribbean Blue

23

Old North State
Landscape Dev.



Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, Texas

Sky Blue

25

Platinum Pools – 
A Cody Pools Company



Kevin Knott

Modern Method Gunite

Katy, Texas

Tahoe Blue

27

Sunset Pools



French Grey

29

Omar Guzman

Florida Plastering

Jupiter, Florida

Almar Jackson Pools



Blue Surf

31

Annette Gustin

Siesta Pebble

Nokomis, Florida

Aquatech Pools GC



Colton Gustin

Siesta Pebble

Nokomis, Florida

Ocean Blue

33

Aquatech Pools GC



Aqua Blue

35

Joe Ashton

Poolside Plastering

Rehoboth Beach, Delaware

Ashton Pools By Design



French Grey

37

Joe Ashton

Poolside Plastering

Bethany Beach, Delaware 

Ashton Pools By Design



Irish Mist

39

Joseph Ashton

Poolside Plastering

Lewes, Delaware

Ashton Pools By Design



Irish Mist

41

Joseph Ashton

Poolside Plastering

Rehoboth Beach, Delaware

Ashton Pools By Design



Aqua Blue

43

Chloe Jackson

Modern Method Gunite

Tomball, Texas

Backyard Oasis



Blue Surf

45

Cheryl Masters

Modern Method Gunite

Tomball, Texas

Backyard Oasis



Ocean Blue

47

Cheryl Masters

Modern Method Gunite

Tomball, Texas

Backyard Oasis



Aqua Blue

49

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, Texas

Backyard Paradise
Luxury Pools



Aqua Blue

51

Jan Landess

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, Texas

Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools



Blue Surf

53

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, Texas

Backyard Paradise
Luxury Pools



Blue Surf

55

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, Texas

Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools



Aqua Blue

57

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, Texas

Backyard Paradise 
Luxury Pools



Ocean Blue

59

Mitchell Buckley

Modern Method Gunite

Montgomery, Texas

Backyard Paradise
Luxury Pools



Aqua Blue

61

Aaron Heninger

Cal Plastering

Chandler, Arizona

California Pools
and Landscape



Aqua Blue

63

Joshua Turnbull

Cal Plastering

Chandler, Arizona

California Pools
and Landscape



Aqua Blue

65

Aaron Heninger

Cal Plastering

Chandler, Arizona

California Pools
and Landscape



Black Onyx

67

Vanz Steimle

Inspiration Pool Plastering

Santa Barbara, California

California Pools of Malibu/
San Fernando Valley



Arctic White

69

Hank Thompson

Cen-Tex Plaster

Austin, Texas

Cascade Custom Pools



Desert Gold

71

Hank Thompson

Cen-Tex Plaster

Austin, Texas

Cascade Custom Pools



Blue Surf

73

TJ Thompson

Cen-Tex Plaster

Austin, Texas

Cascade Custom Pools



White Diamonds

75

Hank Thompson

Cen-Tex Plaster

Austin, Texas

Cascade Custom Pools



Cool Blue

77

Kyle Chaikin

David Cooke Plaster Company

Deer Park, New York

Chaikin Ultimate Pools



Black Onyx

79

Mike Farley

TNT Plaster & Construction

Southlake, Texas

Claffey Pools



Black Onyx

81

Erin Kidd

TNT Plaster & Construction

Southlake, Texas

Claffey Pools



Ocean Blue

83

Mike Calonne & Brian Claffey

TNT Plaster & Construction

Southlake, Texas

Claffey Pools



Blue Surf

85

Austen Grimes

Esparza's Tile, Coping & Plastering

Saginaw, Texas

Emerald Custom Pools



Black Onyx

87

Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Executive 
Swimming Pools



Blue Granite

89

Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Executive 
Swimming Pools



French Grey

91

Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Executive
Swimming Pools



French Grey

93

Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Executive
Swimming Pools



Ocean Blue

95

Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Executive
Swimming Pools



Ocean Blue

97

Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Executive
Swimming Pools



Ocean Blue

99

Michael Clouse

Landon Pool Plastering

Charlotte, North Carolina

Executive
Swimming Pools



Aqua Blue

101

John Kenyon & Regi Petrocelli

PebbleTec Canada

Toronto, Ontario Canada

Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations



French Grey

103

Evan Baard

PebbleTec Canada

Toronto, Ontario Canada

Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations



Ocean Blue

105

John Kenyon

PebbleTec Canada

Toronto, Ontario Canada

Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations



Ocean Blue

107

George Ocampo

Marquee Pool Plastering

El Paso, Texas

GO Designs



Black Onyx

109

Jeff & Jerry Hammerschmidt

High-Tech Pools

North Olmsted, Ohio

High-Tech Pools



Blue Granite

111

Tony Aguasvivas

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, Texas

Keith Zars Pools



French Grey

113

Fabian Coronado

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, Texas

Keith Zars Pools



Ocean Blue

115

Tony Aguasvivas

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, Texas

Keith Zars Pools



Ocean Blue

117

Tony Aguasvivas

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, Texas

Keith Zars Pools



Prism Blue

119

Kent Ely

Keith Zars Pools

San Antonio, Texas

Keith Zars Pools



Blue Granite

121

Adam Washburn

Pebble Pros

Tampa, Florida

Larsen's Pool & Spa



Aqua Blue

123

Benjamin Strope

Revolution Pool Finishes

Durham, North Carolina

Old North State 
Landscape Dev.



Aqua Blue

125

Benjamin Strope

Revolution Pool Finishes

Durham, North Carolina

Old North State
Landscape Dev.



Aqua Blue

127

Benjamin Strope

Revolution Pool Finishes

Durham, North Carolina

Old North State
Landscape Dev.



Aqua Blue

129

Benjamin Strope

Revolution Pool Finishes

Durham, North Carolina

Old North State
Landscape Dev.



Blue Surf

131

Benjamin Strope

Revolution Pool Finishes

Durham, North Carolina

Old North State
Landscape Dev.



Turtle Bay

133

Dane Palmero

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, Arizona

Overflow Pools



Blue Granite

135

Joseph Anthony Vassallo

Adams Pool Solutions – Las Vegas

Las Vegas, Nevada

Paragon Pools 
Las Vegas



Blue Surf

137

Joseph Anthony Vassallo

Adams Pool Solutions – Las Vegas

Las Vegas, Nevada

Paragon Pools 
Las Vegas



Blue Surf

139

Joseph Anthony Vassallo

Peak Pool Plastering

Las Vegas, Nevada

Paragon Pools
Las Vegas



Arctic White

141

Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, Texas

Platinum Pools –
A Cody Pools Company



Blue Surf

143

Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, Texas

Platinum Pools –
A Cody Pools Company



Ocean Blue

145

Mark Wyner

Modern Method Gunite

Houston, Texas

Platinum Pools –
A Cody Pools Company



Blue Granite

147

Nick Hauk

TNT Plaster & Construction

Plano, Texas

Pure Design



Cool Blue

149

Nick Hauk

TNT Plaster & Construction

Plano, Texas

Pure Design



Ocean Blue

151

Nick Hauk

TNT Plaster & Construction

Plano, Texas

Pure Design



Ocean Blue

153

Nick Hauk

TNT Plaster & Construction

Plano, Texas

Pure Design



Blue Granite

155

Nick Hauk

TNT Plaster & Construction

Plano, Texas

Pure Design



Blue Granite

157

Steve Rondeau

Brothers Pool Plastering

Thompson's Station, Tennessee

Rondo Pools Tennessee



Blue Granite

159

Steve Rondeau

Brothers Pool Plastering

Thompson's Station, Tennessee

Rondo Pools Tennessee



Ocean Blue

161

Steve Rondeau

Brothers Pool Plastering

Thompson's Station, Tennessee

Rondo Pools Tennessee



Ocean Blue

163

Steve Rondeau

Brothers Pool Plastering

Thompson's Station, Tennessee

Rondo Pools Tennessee



Blue Granite

165

Jason Williams

Prado and Sons Pool Plastering

Phoenix, Arizona

Sonoran Landesign



Ocean Blue

167

Kirstie Martinez

Modern Method Gunite

Katy, Texas

Sunset Pools



Blue Granite

169

Cynthia Sizelove

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, Texas

Texas Pools



Blue Granite

171

Paul Oman

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, Texas

Texas Pools



Blue Granite

173

Paul Oman

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, Texas

Texas Pools



Blue Surf

175

Paul Oman

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, Texas

Texas Pools



French Grey

177

Paul Oman

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, Texas

Texas Pools



Ocean Blue

179

Cynthia Sizelove

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, Texas

Texas Pools



Black Onyx

181

Scott Cohen

M. Preciado Pool Plastering

Chatsworth, California

The Green Scene



Cool Blue

183

Scott Cohen

M. Preciado Pool Plastering

Chatsworth, California

The Green Scene



Slate Blue

185

Scott Cohen

Inspiration Pool Plastering

Chatsworth, California

The Green Scene



Ocean Blue

187

Cohl Workman

Superior Pool Plastering

Surprise, Arizona

Thunderbird Pools & Spas



Blue Granite

189

Tom Fuller

Gilbert Gonzalez Pool Plastering

Brea, California

Timeless Pools



French Grey

191

Tom Fuller

Gilbert Gonzalez Pool Plastering

Brea, California

Timeless Pools



Prism Blue

193

Tom Fuller

Gilbert Gonzalez Pool Plastering

Brea, California

Timeless Pools



Blue Granite

195

Matt Coyle

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, Arizona

Venetian Outdoors



Blue Surf

197

Matt Coyle

Cal Plastering

Phoenix, Arizona

Venetian Outdoors



Blue Surf

199

Chad Christenson

Brothers Pool Plastering

Nashville, Tennessee

Watermark Pools/
J. Brownlee Design



201

Clearwater

Backyard Oasis

Cheryl Masters

Modern Method Gunite

Tomball, Texas



203

Clearwater

Backyard Oasis

Jody Jabour

Modern Method Gunite

Tomball, Texas



205

Clearwater

California Pools of 

Myles Steimle

M. Preciado Pool Plastering

Santa Barbara, California

Santa Barbara/Ventura



207

Clearwater

Gib-San Pool & 

John Kenyon & Anthony Banoub

PebbleTec Canada

Toronto, Ontario Canada

Landscape Creations



209

Aqua Falls

Nautilus Pools

Dustin Maherg

Pool One Plastering

Fort Charlotte, Florida



211

Clearwater

Oconee Pool

Dennis Stevens

Olympic Pool Plastering

Eatonton, Georgia

Professionals



213

Majestic Sound

Oconee Pool 

Dennis Stevens

Olympic Pool Plastering

Eatonton, Georgia

Professionals



215

Deep Cove

Texas Pools

Paul Oman

Modern Method Gunite

The Woodlands, Texas



217

Vivid Shores

U.S. Pools

Steven Tonking

Pebble Pros

Palm Harbor, Florida



219

Stephen Reichmuth

Cal Plastering

Chandler, Arizona

Bella Blue

California Pools 
and Landscape



221

Myles Steimle

M. Preciado Pool Plastering

Santa Barbara, California

Black Galaxy 
(Discontinued Color)

California Pools of 
Santa Barbara/Ventura



223

Matthew & Michelle Barash

American Pool Plastering

Malibu, California

Sapphire Galaxy
(Discontinued Color)

Coastal Aquatic Creations



225

Matthew & Michelle Barash

American Pool Plastering

Los Angeles, California

Steel Grey

Coastal Aquatic Creations



227

Jason Dedels

PebbleTec Canada

Toronto, Ontario Canada

Bella Blue

Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations



229

Peter Friis

PebbleTec Canada

Toronto, Ontario Canada

Cielo Blue

Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations



231

John Kenyon & Regi Petrocelli

PebbleTec Canada

Toronto, Ontario Canada

Classico

Gib-San Pool & 
Landscape Creations



233

Joseph Anthony Vassallo

Peak Pool Plastering

Las Vegas, Nevada

Bella Blue

Paragon Pools 
Las Vegas



235

Nick Hauk

TNT Plaster & Construction

Plano, Texas

Acquos

Pure Design



237

Nick Hauk

TNT Plaster & Construction

Plano, Texas

Classico

Pure Design



239

John Jacobsen

Schilli Plastering Co

St. Louis, Missouri

Gulf Shores

Liquid Assets Pools



241

Scott Cohen

Inspiration Pool Plastering

Chatsworth, California

Gulf Shores

The Green Scene



243

Tony Adams

Adams Pool Solutions

Pleasanton, California

Adams Pool Solutions

Renaissance II Collection 
Intense Blue



Index
B U I L D E R S

Adams Pool Solutions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 243
Almar Jackson Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11, 29
Aquatech Pools GC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31-33
Ashton Pools By Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35-41
Backyard Oasis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43-47, 201-203
Backyard Paradise Luxury Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49-59
California Pools and Landscape. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61-65, 219
California Pools of Malibu/San Fernando Valley . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 67
California Pools of Santa Barbara/Ventura . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 205, 221
Cascade Custom Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69-75
Chaikin Ultimate Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77
Claffey Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79-83
Coastal Aquatic Creations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223-225
Emerald Custom Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 85
Executive Swimming Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15-17, 87-99
Gib-San Pool & Landscape Creations . . . . . . . . 101-105, 207, 227-231
GO Designs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 107
High-Tech Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Keith Zars Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 111-119
Larsen’s Pool & Spa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 121
Liquid Assets Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 239
Nautilus Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 209
Oconee Pool Professionals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 211-213
Old North State Landscape Development . . . . . . . . . . . . 23, 123-131
Overflow Pools. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 133
Paragon Pools Las Vegas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 135-139, 233
Platinum Pools – A Cody Pools Company . . . . . . . . . . . . 25, 141-145
Pure Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 147-155, 235-237
Rondo Pools Tennessee. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 157-163
Sonoran Landesign. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 165
Sunset Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 167
Texas Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 169-179, 215
The Green Scene . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 181-185, 241
Thunderbird Pools & Spas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 187
Timeless Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 189-193
U.S. Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217
Venetian Outdoors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 195-197
Watermark Pools/J. Brownlee Design. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 199

A P P L I C A T O R S

Adams Pool Solutions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .243
Adams Pool Solutions – Las Vegas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 135-137
American Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223-225
Brothers Pool Plastering. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .157-163, 199
Cal Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .61-65, 133, 195-197, 219
Cen-Tex Plaster . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .69-75
David Cooke Plaster Company. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77
Esparza’s Tile, Coping & Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85
Florida Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Gilbert Gonzalez Pool Plastering. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .189-193
High-Tech Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 109
Inspiration Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13, 67, 185, 241
Keith Zars Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19, 111-119
Landon Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-17, 87-99
M. Preciado Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 181-183, 205, 221
Marquee Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107
Modern Method Gunite . . 25-27, 43-59, 141-145, 167-179, 201-203, 215
Olympic Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 211-213
Peak Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 139, 233
Pebble Pros . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .121, 217
PebbleTec Canada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .101-105, 207, 227-231
Pool Boy Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Pool One Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21, 209
Poolside Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35-41
Prado and Sons Pool Plastering. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .165
Revolution Pool Finishes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23, 123-131
Schilli Plastering Co. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 239
Siesta Pebble . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31-33
Superior Pool Plastering . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .187
TNT Plaster & Construction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 79-83, 147-155, 235-237

Caribbean Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15, 23
Midnight Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Sky Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Tahoe Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11-13, 27
White Pearl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19-21

Aqua Blue . . . . . . . 35, 43, 49-51, 57, 61-65, 101, 123-129
Arctic White . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69, 141
Black Onyx . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 67, 79-81, 87, 109, 181
Blue Granite . . . . . . . 89, 111, 121, 135, 147, 155-159, 165,  
169-173, 189, 195
Blue Surf . . . . . . . 31, 45, 53-55, 73, 85, 131, 137-139, 143,  
175, 197-199
Cool Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77, 149, 183
Desert Gold . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71
French Grey . . . . . . . . . . 29, 37, 91-93, 103, 113, 177, 191
Irish Mist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39-41
Ocean Blue . . . . . .33, 47, 59, 83, 95-99, 105-107, 115-117,  
145, 151-153, 161-163, 167, 179, 187
Prism Blue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 119, 193
Slate Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 185
Turtle Bay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 133
White Diamonds . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 75 

Aqua Falls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 209
Clearwater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 201-207, 211
Deep Cove . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215
Majestic Sound . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 213
Vivid Shores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 217

Acquos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 235
Bella Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 219, 227, 233
Black Galaxy (Discontinued) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 221
Cielo Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 229
Classico . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 231, 237
Sapphire Galaxy (Discontinued). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 223
Steel Grey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 225

Gulf Shores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 239-241

Renaissance II Collection Intense Blue . . . . . . . . . . . 243

P O O L  F I N I S H E S



T
h

e
 W

o
rld

’s
 G

re
a

te
s

t P
o

o
ls 

12

Sponsored by

Pebble Technology  
International

8435 N. 90th St. 
Suite 6

Scottsdale, AZ 85258
800.937.5058

pebbletec.com

©2023 Pebble Technology International. 
Book Design: CXdesigngroup.com.  

Printed in USA.

2 0 2 3




